# 506618919 04/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6665726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANNU RANTALA	04/09/2021
TUOMAS RUOSTEINEN	04/01/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALAMARIN-JET OY
Street Address:	TUOMISENTIE 16
City:	HARMA
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	62300

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17286789

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@fisherbroyles.com, robert.kinberg@fisherbroyles.com,

ariella.chukran@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT KINBERG
Address Line 1: FISHERBROYLES, LLP

**Address Line 2:** 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06178.032US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kinberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P4469USPC\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P4469USPC\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506618919 REEL: 055975 FRAME: 0183

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Hannu Rantala</u> of, <u>Vlihärmä, Finland</u> (collectively) as the Assignor, have invented a certain improve said Assignor has caused an application for United States Lette	and <u>Tuomas Ruosteinen</u> of <u>Vantaa, Finland</u> , referred to ment relating to <u>Water-Jet Propulsion Unit And a Boat</u> , which ers Patent to be prepared.
[X] said application having been filed in the United Serial No. 17/286,789	tates Patent and Trademark Office on 4-19-2021, as Application
[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent the United States of Amer	Cooperation Treaty on, Application No. ica being designated.
	hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous plication, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, y be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and
paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and said application, including any and all divisions and continua which may be granted therefor, including any and all rener Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all pateressues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such pateress.	on of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and dissigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to ations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents wals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee and said and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and nts which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and and said Assignee's successors and assigns in as ample and beneficial ployed the same if this Assignment had not been made.
	request of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, id patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations
	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said eof to said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
nformation, including application number, and filing and ex-	vies LLP the power to insert on this assignment any identifying ecution dates, and to correct errors in spelling of names, addresses comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively	referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.
EXECUTED this 9 day of APR/L 2021.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Hannu Rantala  Name: Hannu Rantala	WITNESS: Signature: Name:  Address:  Explication  Address:  ##################################
	Signature: ALA, ALTILA Name: HILA JOTILA Address: 7/11/5/AAOLANTE 77 62240 HUMMACKOKI

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED this / day of APRIL 2021.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: <u>Jacque Aussleinen</u> Name: <u>Tuomas Runsteinen</u>	WITNESS: Signature: Les Louis Suppression Address: Law Low Chen Tie 2 4 16 01610 van Law Tinlog 2
	WITNESS:  Signature: May Maifilaine  Name: MEKO ARETIESINES  Address: Hameenic IT B & 26  OCSOO HELLING

CUSTOMER NO.: 39564 FisherBrayles LLP

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055975 FRAME: 0185